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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS (2024-09-26)

Schedule
2024-09-27

18:00 - 19:32 FIG SENIORS (HOOP/BALL) SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF

2024-09-28
17:00 - 18:32 FIG SENIORS (CLUBS/RIBBON) SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF

2024-09-29
09:00 - 09:37 CROSS BATTLE FIG SENIORS BALKAN CUP SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle
10:00 - 10:17 Cross Battle 1/4 Final SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle
10:30 - 10:37 Cross Battle Semifinal SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle
10:50 - 10:57 Gold + 3rd place Final SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle

17:00 - 17:40 FIG SENIORS - FINALS SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop Final
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball Final

17:50 - 18:30 Senior Clubs and Ribbon Finale SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs Final
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon Final
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS (2024-09-26)

Number of entries by NOC
Country Individual Group Total

 ALB 1 0 1
 AZE 2 0 2

 BUL 1 0 1

 CRO 2 0 2

 GRE 2 0 2

 ISR 1 0 1

 KOS 1 0 1

 LTU 2 0 2

 MDA 1 0 1

 MKD 1 0 1

 MNE 1 0 1

 ROU 2 0 2

 SLO 1 0 1

 SRB 1 0 1
TOTAL: 14 countries 19 0 19
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS (2024-09-26)

Entry list by NOC
Country Name Event code License

Number DOB

 ALB COLLAKU Greta I 61535 2008
 AZE DAMIROVA Madina I 50810 2007

ZEYNALOVA Ilona I 43993 2005
 BUL GORANOVA Ivayla I 56318 2008

 CRO ARTIC Tamara I 37681 2004
RAMADANI Gresa I 54276 2008

 GRE Lytra Panagiota I 50118 2006
SYGKOUNA Ourania I 53493 2008

 ISR MANDELGEIM Yuval I 50386 2007

 KOS KONXHELI Fiona I 59995 1999

 LTU RAZOKAITE Skaiste I 52279 2008
TRICOLICI Milana I 51761 2008

 MDA BULAT Sofia I 52160 2008

 MKD SOKOLOVSKA Ilina I 58348 2006

 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina I 50668 2008

 ROU ENACHE Sabina I 47050 2006
VERDES Andreea I 25083 2000

 SLO POLAK Ela I 50341 2007

 SRB LEKOVIC Nikolina I 47762 2005
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS (26.09.2024)

MEDAL STANDINGS
Order Country GOLD SILVER BRONZE Total Rank by total

1  GRE 4 1 5 1

2  ROU 1 2 2 5 1

3  LTU 1 2 3 3

4  SLO 1 1 2 4
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS (26.09.2024)

MEDALIST
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008 and older) - All Around All Around

Medal Country Name
GOLD  GRE Lytra Panagiota

SILVER  ROU VERDES Andreea

BRONZE  LTU TRICOLICI Milana

SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball Final(2008 and older) Ball
Medal Country Name
GOLD  ROU VERDES Andreea

SILVER  GRE Lytra Panagiota

BRONZE  SLO POLAK Ela

SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs Final(2008 and older) Clubs
Medal Country Name
GOLD  GRE Lytra Panagiota

SILVER  ROU VERDES Andreea

BRONZE  LTU RAZOKAITE Skaiste

SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop Final(2008 and older) Hoop
Medal Country Name
GOLD  GRE Lytra Panagiota

SILVER  SLO POLAK Ela

BRONZE  ROU VERDES Andreea

SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon Final(2008 and older) Ribbon
Medal Country Name
GOLD  GRE Lytra Panagiota

SILVER  LTU TRICOLICI Milana

BRONZE  ROU VERDES Andreea
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

FIG SENIORS (HOOP/BALL)
Start: 2024/09/27 18:00     End: 2024/09/27 19:34

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

18:00 1.  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:02 2.  KOS KONXHELI Fiona RKS 1999 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

18:05 3.  BUL GORANOVA Ivayla BUL 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:07 4.  ROU ENACHE Sabina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

18:10 5.  AZE DAMIROVA Madina AGF 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:12 6.  SLO POLAK Ela SLOVENIA 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

18:15 7.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:17 8.  ALB COLLAKU Greta
Albania
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

18:20 9.  AZE ZEYNALOVA Ilona AGF 2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:22 10.  ROU VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2000 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

18:25 11.  MDA BULAT Sofia MDA 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:27 12.  GRE SYGKOUNA
Ourania

Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

18:30 13.  MNE DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Montenegro

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:32 14.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

18:35 15.  KOS KONXHELI Fiona RKS 1999 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:37 16.  MKD SOKOLOVSKA Ilina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Macedonia

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

18:40 17.  ROU ENACHE Sabina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:42 18.  SRB LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Serbia

2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

18:45 19.  SLO POLAK Ela SLOVENIA 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:47 20.  ISR MANDELGEIM
Yuval Irony Holon 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008

and older) R2 2

18:50 21.  ALB COLLAKU Greta
Albania
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:52 22.  LTU RAZOKAITE
Skaiste

Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2



Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

18:55 23.  ROU VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2000 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

18:57 24.  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

19:00 25.  GRE SYGKOUNA
Ourania

Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

19:02 26.  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

19:05 27.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

19:07 28.  BUL GORANOVA Ivayla BUL 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

19:10 29.  MKD SOKOLOVSKA Ilina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Macedonia

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

19:12 30.  AZE DAMIROVA Madina AGF 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

19:15 31.  SRB LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Serbia

2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

19:17 32.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

19:20 33.  ISR MANDELGEIM
Yuval Irony Holon 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008

and older) R1 1

19:22 34.  AZE ZEYNALOVA Ilona AGF 2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

19:25 35.  LTU RAZOKAITE
Skaiste

Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

19:27 36.  MDA BULAT Sofia MDA 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2

19:30 37.  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R1 1

19:32 38.  MNE DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Montenegro

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R2 2



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

FIG SENIORS (CLUBS/RIBBON)
Start: 2024/09/28 17:00     End: 2024/09/28 18:34

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

17:00 1.  ROU ENACHE Sabina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:02 2.  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:05 3.  SLO POLAK Ela SLOVENIA 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:07 4.  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:10 5.  ALB COLLAKU Greta
Albania
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:12 6.  BUL GORANOVA Ivayla BUL 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:15 7.  ROU VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2000 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:17 8.  AZE DAMIROVA Madina AGF 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:20 9.  GRE SYGKOUNA
Ourania

Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:22 10.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:25 11.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:27 12.  AZE ZEYNALOVA Ilona AGF 2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:30 13.  MKD SOKOLOVSKA Ilina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Macedonia

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:32 14.  MDA BULAT Sofia MDA 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:35 15.  SRB LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Serbia

2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:37 16.  MNE DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Montenegro

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:40 17.  ISR MANDELGEIM
Yuval Irony Holon 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008

and older) R3 1

17:42 18.  KOS KONXHELI Fiona RKS 1999 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:45 19.  LTU RAZOKAITE
Skaiste

Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:47 20.  ROU ENACHE Sabina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

17:50 21.  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:52 22.  SLO POLAK Ela SLOVENIA 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2



Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

17:55 23.  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

17:57 24.  ALB COLLAKU Greta
Albania
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

18:00 25.  BUL GORANOVA Ivayla BUL 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

18:02 26.  ROU VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2000 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

18:05 27.  AZE DAMIROVA Madina AGF 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

18:07 28.  GRE SYGKOUNA
Ourania

Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

18:10 29.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

18:12 30.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

18:15 31.  AZE ZEYNALOVA Ilona AGF 2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

18:17 32.  MKD SOKOLOVSKA Ilina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Macedonia

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

18:20 33.  MDA BULAT Sofia MDA 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

18:22 34.  SRB LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Serbia

2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2

18:25 35.  MNE DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Montenegro

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

18:27 36.  ISR MANDELGEIM
Yuval Irony Holon 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008

and older) R4 2

18:30 37.  KOS KONXHELI Fiona RKS 1999 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R3 1

18:32 38.  LTU RAZOKAITE
Skaiste

Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008
and older) R4 2



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

Judges for FIG SENIORS (HOOP/BALL)
Start: 2024/09/27 18:00

Panel 1 Panel 2
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF    SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 RELJIN TATIC Milena  SRB DB1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana  CRO

DB2 HAJIYEVA Sabina  AZE DB2 KORSH Margarita  ISR

DA1 YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena  SLO DA1 GIRBA Adriana  ROU

DA2 ZIDONIENE Rasa  LTU DA2 ATANASKOVIC Jadranka  USA

A1 RUS Viktorija  SLO A1 RUS Viktorija  SLO

A2 HASANOVA Madina  AZE A2 HASANOVA Madina  AZE

A3 MACEKOVIC Barbara  CRO A3 MACEKOVIC Barbara  CRO

A4 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY Victoria  ISR A4 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY Victoria  ISR

E1 BALTIC Tamara  SRB E1 BALTIC Tamara  SRB

E2 MADAN Liliana  MDA E2 MADAN Liliana  MDA

E3 BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU E3 BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU

E4 BOEV Nikolay  BUL E4 BOEV Nikolay  BUL

Line 1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO Line 1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO

Line 2 SHERNYAK Helena  ISR Line 2 SHERNYAK Helena  ISR

Time CAGDAS Gulce  TUR
Main
referee BULANOVA Natalya Yevgenyevna  AZE

Assistent
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

Judges for FIG SENIORS (CLUBS/RIBBON)
Start: 2024/09/28 17:00

Panel 1 Panel 2
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF    SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 RELJIN TATIC Milena  SRB DB1 YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena  SLO

DB2 GIRBA Adriana  ROU DB2 SHERNYAK Helena  ISR

DA1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana  CRO DA1 Hasanova Aysel  AZE

DA2 ATANASKOVIC Jadranka  USA DA2 ZIDONIENE Rasa  LTU

A1 KOSMIDOU Evdoxia  GRE A1 KOSMIDOU Evdoxia  GRE

A2 HAJIYEVA Sabina  AZE A2 HAJIYEVA Sabina  AZE

A3 BOEV Nikolay  BUL A3 BOEV Nikolay  BUL

A4 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY Victoria  ISR A4 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY Victoria  ISR

E1 ARGIROPOULOU Catherine  GRE E1 ARGIROPOULOU Catherine  GRE

E2 MADAN Liliana  MDA E2 MADAN Liliana  MDA

E3 BALTIC Tamara  SRB E3 BALTIC Tamara  SRB

E4 BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU E4 BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU

Line 1 Hesz Dominika  HUN Line 1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO

Line 2 KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU Sinem  TUR Line 2 SHERNYAK Helena  ISR

Time Rus Viktorija  SLO
Main
referee BULANOVA Natalya Yevgenyevna  AZE

Assistent
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF(2008 and older) - All Around

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded.

1. Q
GRE

Lytra
Panagiota
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2006
     29.450     (3)      31.900     (1)      30.800     (2)      29.800     (1)

121.950
15.600

10.60  5.00 7.450 7.000 0.60 16.000
10.90  5.10 7.950 8.000 0.05 15.100

10.00  5.10 7.950 7.750 - 14.600
10.10  4.50 7.750 7.450 -

2. Q
ROU

VERDES
Andreea
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2000
     29.750     (2)      31.350     (2)      31.700     (1)      28.750     (2)

121.550
14.300

9.50  4.80 7.900 7.550 - 15.700
9.90  5.80 8.000 7.650 - 15.700

10.80  4.90 8.000 8.000 - 13.300
9.00  4.30 7.900 7.550 -

3. Q
LTU

TRICOLICI
Milana
Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008
     30.100     (1)      29.000     (3)      26.400     (11)      27.450     (4)

112.950
15.500

9.50  6.00 7.200 7.400 - 14.500
9.70  4.80 7.150 7.450 0.10 11.900

8.60  3.30 7.200 7.300 - 13.000
8.70  4.30 7.000 7.450 -

4. Q
SLO

POLAK Ela
SLOVENIA 2007

     29.300     (4)      26.750     (9)      27.800     (3)      26.900     (6)
110.75014.700

8.60  6.10 7.350 7.300 0.05 11.800
7.90  3.90 7.650 7.300 - 12.900

8.80  4.10 7.500 7.400 - 12.700
8.50  4.20 7.200 7.000 -

5. Q
ISR

MANDELGEIM
Yuval
Irony Holon

2007
S

     28.850     (5)      28.950     (5)      24.750     (13)      28.000     (3)
110.55013.900

8.70  5.20 7.450 7.500 - 13.700
8.70  5.00 7.600 7.650 - 10.100

6.50  3.60 7.600 7.050 - 12.700
8.80  3.90 7.950 7.350 -

6. Q
ROU

ENACHE
Sabina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2006
     28.400     (7)      27.200     (6)      26.550     (8)      26.300     (8)

108.450
14.100

9.90  4.20 7.350 7.050 0.10 12.900
8.10  4.80 7.550 6.850 0.10 12.400

10.00  2.40 7.300 6.950 0.10 12.300
9.10  3.20 7.200 6.800 -

7. Q
GRE

SYGKOUNA
Ourania
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2008
     27.850     (11)      27.050     (7)      26.450     (10)      26.650     (7)

108.000
13.500

8.30  5.20 7.250 7.100 - 12.400
7.40  5.00 7.450 7.200 - 11.500

7.30  4.20 7.700 7.250 - 11.500
7.70  3.80 7.600 7.550 -

8. Q
LTU

RAZOKAITE
Skaiste
Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008
     28.550     (6)      25.050     (14)      27.350     (5)      26.950     (5)

107.900
14.200

9.30  4.90 7.050 7.350 0.05 11.500
8.20  3.30 6.900 6.700 0.05 12.800

8.80  4.00 7.150 7.450 0.05 12.400
9.20  3.20 7.300 7.250 -

9. Q
AZE

ZEYNALOVA
Ilona
AGF

2005
S

     27.450     (13)      28.950     (4)      27.750     (4)      23.700     (14)
107.85012.800

7.60  5.20 7.700 6.950 - 13.500
7.50  6.00 7.800 7.650 - 12.400

7.90  4.50 7.800 7.550 - 10.300
6.80  3.50 6.950 6.450 -

10. Q
AZE

DAMIROVA
Madina
AGF

2007
S

     27.950     (9)      26.500     (11)      26.500     (9)      25.050     (11)
106.00013.300

8.10  5.20 7.550 7.100 - 11.700
7.50  4.20 7.550 7.250 - 11.400

7.80  3.60 7.550 7.550 - 11.100
7.00  4.10 7.400 6.550 -

11. Q
SRB

LEKOVIC
Nikolina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Serbia

2005
     27.800     (12)      26.850     (8)      26.650     (7)      24.550     (12)

105.850
13.500

8.70  4.80 7.250 7.050 - 12.700
7.40  5.30 7.150 7.000 - 13.000

8.50  4.50 7.150 6.500 - 11.100
8.10  3.00 6.700 6.750 -

12. Q
BUL

GORANOVA
Ivayla
BUL

2008
     28.250     (8)      26.000     (12)      26.700     (6)      24.350     (13)

105.30013.800
8.00  5.80 7.300 7.350 0.20 11.600

8.40  3.20 7.300 7.300 0.20 12.200
8.20  4.00 7.450 7.150 0.10 10.700

7.60  3.10 6.950 6.900 0.20

13. Q
MNE

DRAGOVIC
Nina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Montenegro

2008
     27.850     (10)      25.550     (13)      23.100     (16)      25.750     (10)

102.250
13.400

8.20  5.20 7.400 7.100 0.05 12.500
7.80  4.70 7.000 6.450 0.40 10.600

6.80  3.80 6.750 5.750 - 12.000
7.80  4.20 7.050 6.750 0.05

14. Q
CRO

ARTIC
Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004
     24.950     (16)      24.500     (15)      25.750     (12)      26.050     (9)

101.250
11.500

7.30  4.20 7.000 6.500 0.05 10.600
7.00  3.60 7.100 6.800 - 11.800

7.50  4.30 7.500 6.450 - 12.000
8.70  3.30 7.100 7.000 0.05

15. Q
CRO

RAMADANI
Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008
     26.200     (14)      26.650     (10)      24.050     (14)      21.700     (16)

98.600
12.700

8.20  4.50 7.150 6.400 0.05 12.400
7.90  4.50 7.300 6.950 - 10.300

7.30  3.00 7.200 6.550 - 9.000
5.70  3.30 6.600 6.100 -



Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded. D A E Ded.

16. Q
MDA

BULAT Sofia
MDA 2008

     25.000     (15)      23.700     (16)      23.850     (15)      23.400     (15)
95.95010.900

6.60  4.30 7.050 7.100 0.05 10.400
6.50  3.90 6.750 6.600 0.05 10.300

6.50  3.80 7.000 6.550 - 10.900
7.30  3.60 6.800 6.000 0.30

17. ALB

COLLAKU
Greta
Albania
Gymnastics
Federation

2008
S

     23.850     (17)      20.850     (17)      16.100     (18)      21.100     (17)

81.900
11.000

6.20  4.80 6.500 6.350 - 8.100
4.80  3.30 6.300 6.450 - 5.900

2.80  3.10 6.050 4.150 - 9.000
4.80  4.20 6.100 6.000 -

18.
MKD

SOKOLOVSKA
Ilina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Macedonia

2006
S

     19.650     (18)      19.700     (18)      18.650     (17)      17.500     (18)

75.500
7.000

4.00  3.00 6.550 6.100 - 6.900
2.90  4.00 6.700 6.100 - 5.700

3.10  2.60 6.900 6.050 - 5.600
2.60  3.00 5.950 5.950 -

19.
KOS

KONXHELI
Fiona
RKS

1999
     14.300     (19)      11.250     (19)      13.850     (19)      14.150     (19)

53.5503.600
2.10  1.50 5.550 5.150 - 1.800

1.20  0.60 5.650 4.400 0.60 3.100
1.70  1.40 5.550 5.200 - 3.200

1.50  1.70 5.650 5.350 0.05



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

FIG SENIORS - FINALS
Start: 2024/09/29 17:00     End: 2024/09/29 17:42

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

17:00 1.  ROU VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2000 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:02 2.  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:05 3.  SLO POLAK Ela SLOVENIA 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:07 4.  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:10 5.  ISR MANDELGEIM
Yuval Irony Holon 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop

Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:12 6.  AZE DAMIROVA
Madina AGF 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop

Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:15 7.  MNE DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Montenegro

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:17 8.  BUL GORANOVA Ivayla BUL 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:20 9.  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:22 10.  SLO POLAK Ela SLOVENIA 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:25 11.  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:27 12.  MNE DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Montenegro

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:30 13.  ROU VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2000 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:32 14.  ISR MANDELGEIM
Yuval Irony Holon 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball

Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:35 15.  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:37 16.  AZE ZEYNALOVA Ilona AGF 2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:40 17.  SRB LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Serbia

2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball
Final(2008 and older) R1 1



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

Judges for FIG SENIORS - FINALS
Start: 2024/09/29 17:00

Panel 1 Panel 2
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball Final    
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop Final    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena  SLO DB1

DB2 RELJIN TATIC Milena  SRB DB2

DA1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana  CRO DA1

DA2 SHERNYAK Helena  ISR DA2

A1 MACEKOVIC Barbara  CRO A1

A2 ARGIROPOULOU Catherine  GRE A2

A3 MADAN Liliana  MDA A3

A4 HASANOVA Madina  AZE A4

E1 ZIDONIENE Rasa  LTU E1

E2 MANCIC Jasmina  SRB E2

E3 BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU E3

E4 KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU Sinem  TUR E4

Line 1 BOEV Nikolay  BUL Line 1

Line 2 Hesz Dominika  HUN Line 2

Time Rus Viktorija  SLO Time
Main
referee BULANOVA Natalya Yevgenyevna  AZE

Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Hoop Final(2008 and older)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1.
GRE

Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic Gymnastics Federation 2006

     30.900     (1)
30.90015.500

9.50  6.00 7.950 7.450 -

2.
SLO

POLAK Ela
SLOVENIA 2007

     30.500     (2)
30.50015.600

9.50  6.10 7.600 7.300 -

3.
ROU

VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics Federation of Romania 2000

     30.300     (3)
30.30015.100

10.10  5.00 7.800 7.400 -

4.
BUL

GORANOVA Ivayla
BUL 2008

     29.250     (4)
29.25014.500

9.70  4.80 7.350 7.400 -

5.
ISR

MANDELGEIM Yuval
Irony Holon 2007

     29.000     (5)
29.00014.300

8.10  6.20 7.500 7.250 0.05

6.
LTU

TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation 2008

     28.950     (6)
28.95013.900

9.30  4.60 7.500 7.550 -

7.
MNE

DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics Federation of Montenegro 2008

     28.500     (7)
28.50014.300

9.30  5.00 7.250 7.000 0.05

8.
AZE

DAMIROVA Madina
AGF 2007

     26.800     (8)
26.80012.200

7.00  5.20 7.500 7.100 -



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ball Final(2008 and older)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1.
ROU

VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics Federation of Romania 2000

     31.450     (1)
31.45015.900

10.70  5.20 8.000 7.550 -

2.
GRE

Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic Gymnastics Federation 2006

     30.600     (2)
30.60015.500

10.00  5.50 7.800 7.300 -

3.
SLO

POLAK Ela
SLOVENIA 2007

     29.550     (3)
29.55014.600

8.60  6.00 7.650 7.300 -

4.
LTU

TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation 2008

     29.350     (4)
29.35014.400

10.00  4.40 7.550 7.400 -

5.
AZE

ZEYNALOVA Ilona
AGF 2005

     28.900     (5)
28.90013.700

7.50  6.20 7.650 7.550 -

6.
SRB

LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics Federation of Serbia 2005

     28.500     (6)
28.50014.300

9.10  5.20 7.150 7.050 -

7.
ISR

MANDELGEIM Yuval
Irony Holon 2007

     28.000     (7)
28.00013.500

7.50  6.00 7.500 7.000 -

8.
CRO

RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2008

     27.900     (8)
27.90013.200

8.20  5.00 7.400 7.350 0.05

9.
MNE

DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics Federation of Montenegro 2008

     26.050     (9)
26.05012.900

7.90  5.00 7.050 6.400 0.30



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

Senior Clubs and Ribbon Finale
Start: 2024/09/29 17:50     End: 2024/09/29 18:32

Start # Country Name Club Year Category App Panel Score

17:50 1.  MNE DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Montenegro

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:52 2.  BUL GORANOVA
Ivayla BUL 2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs

Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:55 3.  ROU VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2000 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

17:57 4.  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:00 5.  SLO POLAK Ela SLOVENIA 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:02 6.  SRB LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Serbia

2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:05 7.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:07 8.  LTU RAZOKAITE
Skaiste

Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:10 9.  AZE ZEYNALOVA Ilona AGF 2005 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:12 10.  SLO POLAK Ela SLOVENIA 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:15 11.  MNE DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics
Federation of
Montenegro

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:17 12.  ROU VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics
Federation of
Romania

2000 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:20 13.  CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian
Gymnastics
Federation

2004 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:22 14.  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian
Gymnastics
Federation

2008 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:25 15.  ISR MANDELGEIM
Yuval Irony Holon 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon

Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:27 16.  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic
Gymnastics
Federation

2006 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon
Final(2008 and older) R1 1

18:30 17.  AZE DAMIROVA
Madina AGF 2007 SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon

Final(2008 and older) R1 1



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

Judges for Senior Clubs and Ribbon Finale
Start: 2024/09/29 17:50

Panel 1 Panel 2
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs Final    
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon Final    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana  CRO DB1

DB2 RELJIN TATIC Milena  SRB DB2

DA1 YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena  SLO DA1

DA2 ZIDONIENE Rasa  LTU DA2

A1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO A1

A2 BOEV Nikolay  BUL A2

A3 CAGDAS Gulce  TUR A3

A4 Hesz Dominika  HUN A4

E1 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY Victoria  ISR E1

E2 MANCIC Jasmina  SRB E2

E3 KOSMIDOU Evdoxia  GRE E3

E4 HAJIYEVA Sabina  AZE E4

Line 1 Rus Viktorija  SLO Line 1

Line 2 MADAN Liliana  MDA Line 2

Time BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU Time
Main
referee BULANOVA Natalya Yevgenyevna  AZE

Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs Final(2008 and older)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1.
GRE

Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic Gymnastics Federation 2006

     31.700     (1)
31.70016.000

11.00  5.00 8.050 7.700 0.05

2.
ROU

VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics Federation of Romania 2000

     30.200     (2)
30.20014.500

9.90  4.60 8.050 7.650 -

3.
LTU

RAZOKAITE Skaiste
Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation 2008

     28.000     (3)
28.00013.300

9.50  3.80 7.200 7.550 0.05

4.
BUL

GORANOVA Ivayla
BUL 2008

     27.550     (4)
27.55013.300

9.30  4.00 7.400 7.000 0.15

5.
CRO

ARTIC Tamara
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

     27.500     (5)
27.50012.500

8.50  4.00 7.600 7.450 0.05

6.
AZE

ZEYNALOVA Ilona
AGF 2005

     26.450     (6)
26.45011.700

7.90  3.80 7.450 7.300 -

7.
SLO

POLAK Ela
SLOVENIA 2007

     26.250     (7)
26.25011.900

8.00  3.90 7.400 6.950 -

8.
MNE

DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics Federation of Montenegro 2008

     24.550     (8)
24.55010.800

7.00  3.80 6.850 6.950 0.05

9.
SRB

LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics Federation of Serbia 2005

     24.350     (9)
24.35011.000

7.20  3.80 7.000 6.350 -



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon Final(2008 and older)

Rank Country Name/Club Year Score
D A E Ded.

1.
GRE

Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic Gymnastics Federation 2006

     28.950     (1)
28.95013.700

9.30  4.40 7.850 7.400 -

2.
LTU

TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation 2008

     28.450     (2)
28.45013.800

9.10  4.70 7.500 7.150 -

3.
ROU

VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics Federation of Romania 2000

     28.250     (3)
28.25012.800

8.80  4.00 7.850 7.600 -

4.
SLO

POLAK Ela
SLOVENIA 2007

     28.050     (4)
28.05013.200

8.90  4.30 7.500 7.400 0.05

5.
AZE

DAMIROVA Madina
AGF 2007

     27.000     (5)
27.00012.400

8.70  3.70 7.350 7.250 -

6.
ISR

MANDELGEIM Yuval
Irony Holon 2007

     26.200     (6)
26.20011.800

7.90  3.90 7.400 7.100 0.10

7.
MNE

DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics Federation of Montenegro 2008

     24.250     (7)
24.25010.600

7.40  3.20 6.950 6.700 -

8.
CRO

ARTIC Tamara
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004

     24.250     (8)
24.25010.900

8.50  2.40 6.850 6.500 -

TIE BREAK REPORT
Rank Country Name Total E Total A Total D Total
7  MNE DRAGOVIC Nina 24.2500 6.70 6.95 10.60

8  CRO ARTIC Tamara 24.2500 6.50 6.85 10.90
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

Judges for Senior Clubs and Ribbon Finale
Start: 2024/09/29 17:50

Panel 1 Panel 2
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Clubs Final    
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Ribbon Final    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana  CRO DB1

DB2 GIRBA Adriana  ROU DB2

DA1 YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena  SLO DA1

DA2 RELJIN TATIC Milena  SRB DA2

A1 KOSMIDOU Evdoxia  GRE A1

A2 Janjatovic Dejana  MNE A2

A3 CAGDAS Gulce  TUR A3

A4 BOEV Nikolay  BUL A4

E1 DOLOGA Jekatyerina  HUN E1

E2 MADAN Liliana  MDA E2

E3 MANCIC Jasmina  SRB E3

E4 RUS Viktorija  SLO E4

Line 1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO Line 1

Line 2 KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU Sinem  TUR Line 2

Time ARGIROPOULOU Catherine  GRE Time BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU
Main
referee
Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

Judges for Cross Battle 1/4 Final
Start: 2024/09/29 10:00

Panel 1 Panel 2
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle        

Name Country Name Country
DB1 YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena  SLO DB1

DB2 RELJIN TATIC Milena  SRB DB2

DA1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana  CRO DA1

DA2 SHERNYAK Helena  ISR DA2

A1 MACEKOVIC Barbara  CRO A1

A2 ARGIROPOULOU Catherine  GRE A2

A3 MADAN Liliana  MDA A3

A4 HASANOVA Madina  AZE A4

E1 ZIDONIENE Rasa  LTU E1

E2 MANCIC Jasmina  SRB E2

E3 BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU E3

E4 KAYMAKOGLU DOGDU Sinem  TUR E4

Line 1 BOEV Nikolay  BUL Line 1

Line 2 Hesz Dominika  HUN Line 2

Time Rus Viktorija  SLO
Main
referee BULANOVA Natalya Yevgenyevna  AZE

Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

Judges for Cross Battle Semifinal
Start: 2024/09/29 10:30

Panel 1 Panel 2
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana  CRO DB1

DB2 RELJIN TATIC Milena  SRB DB2

DA1 YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena  SLO DA1

DA2 ZIDONIENE Rasa  LTU DA2

A1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO A1

A2 BOEV Nikolay  BUL A2

A3 CAGDAS Gulce  TUR A3

A4 Hesz Dominika  HUN A4

E1 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY Victoria  ISR E1

E2 MANCIC Jasmina  SRB E2

E3 KOSMIDOU Evdoxia  GRE E3

E4 HAJIYEVA Sabina  AZE E4

Line 1 Rus Viktorija  SLO Line 1

Line 2 MADAN Liliana  MDA Line 2

Time BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU
Main
referee BULANOVA Natalya Yevgenyevna  AZE

Assistent
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

Judges for Gold + 3rd place Final
Start: 2024/09/29 10:50

Panel 1 Panel 2
SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle    

Name Country Name Country
DB1 STARCEVIC BOSNAR Mirjana  CRO DB1

DB2 RELJIN TATIC Milena  SRB DB2

DA1 YAKUBOUSKAYA Alena  SLO DA1

DA2 ZIDONIENE Rasa  LTU DA2

A1 BOSYKH Elena  CRO A1

A2 BOEV Nikolay  BUL A2

A3 CAGDAS Gulce  TUR A3

A4 Hesz Dominika  HUN A4

E1 VEINBERG FILANOVSKY Victoria  ISR E1

E2 MANCIC Jasmina  SRB E2

E3 KOSMIDOU Evdoxia  GRE E3

E4 HAJIYEVA Sabina  AZE E4

Line 1 Rus Viktorija  SLO Line 1

Line 2 MADAN Liliana  MDA Line 2

Time BAESCU Liliana Mladita  ROU
Main
referee BULANOVA Natalya Yevgenyevna  AZE

Assistent

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle(2008 and older)

1/8 Final

St.Nr Country Name Club App

1  GRE Lytra Panagiota Hellenic Gymnastics Federation

2  MDA Bulat Sofia MDA

3  LTU Razokaite Skaiste Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation

4  AZE Zeynalova Ilona AGF

5  SLO Polak Ela SLOVENIA

6  MNE Dragovic Nina Gymnastics Federation of Montenegro

7  ISR Mandelgeim Yuval Irony Holon

8  BUL Goranova Ivayla BUL

9  ROU Enache Sabina Gymnastics Federation of Romania

10  SRB Lekovic Nikolina Gymnastics Federation of Serbia

11  LTU Tricolici Milana Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation

12  CRO Artic Tamara Croatian Gymnastics Federation

13  GRE Sygkouna Ourania Hellenic Gymnastics Federation

14  AZE Damirova Madina AGF

15  ROU Verdes Andreea Gymnastics Federation of Romania

16  CRO Ramadani Gresa Croatian Gymnastics Federation
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle(2008 and older)

1/4 Final

St.Nr Country Name Club App

1  GRE Lytra Panagiota Hellenic Gymnastics Federation

2  AZE Zeynalova Ilona AGF

3  SLO Polak Ela SLOVENIA

4  BUL Goranova Ivayla BUL

5  SRB Lekovic Nikolina Gymnastics Federation of Serbia

6  LTU Tricolici Milana Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation

7  AZE Damirova Madina AGF

8  CRO Ramadani Gresa Croatian Gymnastics Federation
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle(2008 and older)

Semi final

St.Nr Country Name Club App

1  GRE Lytra Panagiota Hellenic Gymnastics Federation

2  SLO Polak Ela SLOVENIA

3  LTU Tricolici Milana Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation

4  AZE Damirova Madina AGF
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle(2008 and older)

Bronz final

St.Nr Country Name Club App

1  SLO Polak Ela SLOVENIA

2  AZE Damirova Madina AGF

 © 2024 http://rgform.eu       Printed 02.10.2024 14:25:40



RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
BUDVA

26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle(2008 and older)

Gold Final

St.Nr Country Name Club App

1  GRE Lytra Panagiota Hellenic Gymnastics Federation

2  LTU Tricolici Milana Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation
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RG BALKAN CUP_SENIOR INDIVIDUALS
26.09.2024 - 29.09.2024 - SENIORS_BALKAN CUP_NF Cross Battle

Medal standing
Rank Country Name Club

1  GRE Lytra Panagiota Hellenic Gymnastics Federation

2  LTU TRICOLICI Milana Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation

3  SLO POLAK Ela SLOVENIA

Gold Final
Winner Country Name/Club Year App D A E Ded. Score

W  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic Gymnastics Federation 2006 14.800

10.00  4.80 7.850 7.450 - 30.100

 LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation 2008 12.200

8.40  3.80 7.350 7.100 - 26.650

Bronz final
Winner Country Name/Club Year App D A E Ded. Score

W  SLO POLAK Ela
SLOVENIA 2007 12.600

8.20  4.40 7.550 7.450 -0.05 27.550

 AZE DAMIROVA Madina
AGF 2007 11.400

7.80  3.60 7.300 7.300 - 26.000

Semi final
Winner Country Name/Club Year App D A E Ded. Score

W  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic Gymnastics Federation 2006 16.200

11.40  4.80 8.000 7.550 -0.05 31.700

 SLO POLAK Ela
SLOVENIA 2007 13.500

8.60  4.90 7.550 7.400 -0.10 28.350

W  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation 2008 12.600

8.10  4.50 7.250 7.300 - 27.150

 AZE DAMIROVA Madina
AGF 2007 11.500

7.40  4.10 7.450 7.250 - 26.200
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1/4 Final
Winner Country Name/Club Year App D A E Ded. Score

W  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic Gymnastics Federation 2006 15.800

10.00  5.80 7.850 7.450 - 31.100

 AZE ZEYNALOVA Ilona
AGF 2005 13.000

7.60  5.40 7.650 7.650 - 28.300

W  SLO POLAK Ela
SLOVENIA 2007 14.600

8.80  5.80 7.450 7.500 - 29.550

 BUL GORANOVA Ivayla
BUL 2008 12.100

7.90  4.20 7.250 6.450 - 25.800

 SRB LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics Federation of Serbia 2005 14.000

9.80  4.20 7.400 7.250 - 28.650

W  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation 2008 14.500

9.80  4.70 7.400 7.500 - 29.400

W  AZE DAMIROVA Madina
AGF 2007 12.700

7.90  4.80 7.450 7.250 - 27.400

 CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2008 12.100

7.70  4.40 7.550 7.400 - 27.050

1/8 Final
Winner Country Name/Club Year App D A E Ded. Score

W  GRE Lytra Panagiota
Hellenic Gymnastics Federation 2006 17.100

11.50  5.60 8.000 7.500 - 32.600

 MDA BULAT Sofia
MDA 2008 12.600

7.40  5.20 7.450 7.050 - 27.100

 LTU RAZOKAITE Skaiste
Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation 2008 12.400

8.50  3.90 7.500 7.550 -0.05 27.400

W  AZE ZEYNALOVA Ilona
AGF 2005 13.000

8.20  4.80 7.500 7.500 - 28.000

W  SLO POLAK Ela
SLOVENIA 2007 15.000

9.20  5.80 7.400 6.950 - 29.350

 MNE DRAGOVIC Nina
Gymnastics Federation of Montenegro 2008 14.000

8.80  5.20 7.200 6.950 - 28.150

 ISR MANDELGEIM Yuval
Irony Holon 2007 13.400

7.60  5.80 7.100 6.650 -0.30 26.850

W  BUL GORANOVA Ivayla
BUL 2008 14.100

9.00  5.10 7.300 7.400 - 28.800

 ROU ENACHE Sabina
Gymnastics Federation of Romania 2006 12.900

7.30  5.60 7.250 6.500 -0.60 26.050

W  SRB LEKOVIC Nikolina
Gymnastics Federation of Serbia 2005 13.900

8.90  5.00 7.550 7.350 - 28.800

W  LTU TRICOLICI Milana
Lithuanian Gymnastics Federation 2008 15.500

10.70  4.80 7.450 7.650 -0.65 29.950

 CRO ARTIC Tamara
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2004 11.600

7.00  4.60 7.000 6.000 - 24.600

 GRE SYGKOUNA Ourania
Hellenic Gymnastics Federation 2008 9.200

5.20  4.00 6.700 5.750 -1.20 20.450

W  AZE DAMIROVA Madina
AGF 2007 13.400

8.80  4.60 7.350 7.350 - 28.100

 ROU VERDES Andreea
Gymnastics Federation of Romania 2000 12.700

8.50  4.20 7.250 6.550 -0.30 26.200

W  CRO RAMADANI Gresa
Croatian Gymnastics Federation 2008 12.100

7.10  5.00 7.300 6.850 - 26.250
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